DocuSign Envelope ID: 2CC5662A-E412-4A76-83DE-3CDCCE11D95B

MONTANA

DNRC

AVIATION PRICE AGREEMENT
Call When Needed (CWN) Helicopter

This Amendment to Agreement DNRC-FIRE-2021-0033-015, hereinafter called the “Amendment #CPI13”, is made
and entered into between the Montana Department of Natural Resources and Conservation, Forestry Division,
2705 Spurgin Road, Missoula, Montana 59804, and Salmon River Helicopters Inc., 1526 Big Salmon Road,
Riggins, Idaho 83549.

Except as amended herein, Agreement DNRC-FIRE-2021-0033-015 remains fully in effect.

The parties to this Amendment #CPI3, in consideration of the mutual covenants and stipulations, and Pursuant to
IFB Section 1.3.4 Acknowledgment of Addendum, agree to amend the following sections of the agreement as
follows:

Section 4.7 Payments/Extended Standby Rates: Bid Submittal Sheet Attachment A — Aircraft &
Support Vehicles, is hereby deleted and the following inserted in its place:

Section 4.7 Payments/Extended Standby Rates: Bid Submittal Sheet Attachment A — Aircraft &
Support Vehicles. Adjusted flight and daily availability rates as per all items per CPI index ending in March
2024 of 3.5%. Any new or additional equipment can also be added at this time.

Aircraft Type Alrch\;ta/I\(l:hlcle Model Registration # thh:liztf per Ava[:lz Illa‘:lity
T1 Heli Sikorsky/Pickering UH-60+ N357CR $5977 $27,522
T2 Heli Bell/Tamarack UH-1F N3181F $2949 58844
T2 Heli Bell/Tamarack UH-1F N4582D $2949 $8844

The effective date of this Amendment #CPI3 is the last day of signing by all parties.

One original is to be retained by the Department and one original is to be retained by the Contractor. A
scanned copy or facsimile copy of the original has the same force and effect as the original document.

5/31/2024 Mk ém'?
By:

Date Contractor's Authorized Representative

5/31/2024 By: )ou1 UWMM

Date Department of Natural Resources & Conservation




		2024-06-03T09:11:30-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




